OTP	EVO
FEB 2	0 2002 H
PARCE	RECOR

02-26-2003



Form PTO-1595 (Kev. 10/02)	3. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
)2374061
Tub SouthingsVV	<u> </u>
	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2 - 20 - 03	
Princeton Voice Radar, Inc., a/k/a Verivoice	Name: Advanced Network Security, Inc.
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment Merger	
	Street Address: 115 East 86th Street
Security Agreement Change of Name	
Other	
2-17-03	City: New York State: NY Zip: 10028
Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	the same of the sa
If this document is being filed together with a new appl	ication, the execution date of the application is: NA
A. Patent Application No.(s) NA	B. Patent No.(s) 5142565
A. Latelle Application No.(3)	D. 1 BICH (NO.(3)
Additional numbers at	tached? Yes V No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
concerning document should be mailed:	
Name: Mario M. Kranjac, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
Internal Address:	Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address: Lazare Potter Giacovas et al.	
950 Third Avenue	
City: New York State: NY Zip: 10022-2705	
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
9. Signature.	11110 01 1100
<u>C</u>	
/ · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	01.41
an Ruddle IAN RUDDLE	2-18-03
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
	r sheel, allachments, and documents;
Mall documents to be recorded with	required cover sheet information to:

01 FC:8021

02/26/2003 \$TON11 00000041 5142565

40.00 OP

Commissioner of Patenta & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT

REEL: 013767 FRAME: 0735

ASSIGNMENT OF UNITED STATES PATENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT effective February 17, 2003, from

PRINCETON VOICE RADAR, INC., A/K/A VERIVOICE, INC., a Delaware corporation, with offices at 5 Vaughn Drive, Princeton, NJ 08540 ("Assignor"), to

ADVANCED NETWORK SECURITY, INC., a New York corporation, with offices at 115 East 86th Street, New York, New York 1002814770 ("ANS");

RECITALS:

- Assignor is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the United States (A) patent therefor listed in the attached Schedule (the "Patent");
- Assignor has, under certain specified circumstances, agreed pursuant to that certain (B) Patent Assignment Agreement and that certain Pledge and Security Agreement, each dated May 1, 1995, to reassign, sell, transfer and convey the Patent to ANS; and
- The specified circumstances have occurred. (C)

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign, sell, transfer and convey to ANS the entire right, title and interest in and to the Patent, including the right to sue for past infringement thereof.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, PRINCETON VOICE RADAR, INC., A/K/A VERIVOICE, INC. has caused this Assignment to be executed by its duly authorized attorney-in-fact as of the day and year first above written. A copy of the power of attorney appointing ANS as attorney-infact is attached hereto as Exhibit-1.

ATTEST:

PRINCETON VOICE RADAR, INC.

A/K/A VERIVOICE, INC.

SS

Name: Advanced Network Security, Inc.

Title: Attorney-in-fact

STATE OF New You COUNTY OF LW You

On this 13th day of February 2003, before me personally came IAN RUDDLE, President of ADVANCED NETWORK SECURITY, INC., to me known, who, being duly sworn, deposed and said that ADVANCED NETWORK SECURITY, INC. is the duly constituted attorney-in-fact of PRINCETON VOICE RADAR, INC., A/K/A VERIVOICE, INC., the company described in and which caused the foregoing instrument to be executed in its name.

Notary Public

No. 02JA6055289

Certified in New York County Commission Expires February 20, 20 0

SCHEDULE

ASSIGNMENT UNITED STATES PATENT

PATENT NO.

5142565

DATE OF PATENT August 25, 1992

INVENTOR

Ian Ruddle

PATENT TITLE

Controller For Managing Data Communication With A Host Computer

For The Purpose Of User Verification By Voice Processing

2

EXHIBIT-1 COPY OF POWER OF ATTORNEY

[SEE NEXT PAGE]

PRINCETON VOICE RADAR, INC.

POWER OF ATTORNEY

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS that PRINCETON VOICE RADAR, INC., a corporation organized and existing under and pursuant to the laws of the State of Delaware ("PVR"), has nominated, constituted and appointed and does hereby nominate, constitute and appoint ADVANCED NETWORK SECURITY, INC., a corporation organized and existing under and pursuant to the laws of the State of New York ("ANS") to act as its true and lawful Attorney-in-Fact, hereby conferring on it full power and authority, in the name and on behalf of PVR, to prepare, negotiate, execute, certify, receive and deliver, under seal if requested, any and all such agreements, amendments, contracts of sale, supplements, assignments, consents, waivers, releases, satisfactions, undertakings, orders, instructions, instruments, documents, certificates and other papers and to do or cause to be done any and all such acts and things as it determines may be reasonably necessary or appropriate in connection with satisfying the obligations of PVR set forth in the i) the Patent Assignment Agreement, dated May 1, 1995, between ANS and PVR and ii) the Pledge and Security Agreement, dated as of May 1, 1995, between ANS and PVR, whether alone or together with any person, firm, corporation or financial institution, from, by or to any person, firm, corporation or other entity, and to appoint a substitute or substitutes, with full power and authority to act in the name and on behalf of PVR in respect of any of the matters herein contained to the same extent as if such substitute or substitutes had been originally appointed by this Power of Attorney, and to revoke such appointment, in its sole discretion, provided, however, that ANS shall give PVR five days' written notice of its intention to take any action pursuant to this Power of Attorney.

PVR hereby undertakes to satisfy and confirm all that ANS, the aforementioned Attorney-in-Fact shall lawfully do or cause to be done pursuant to the powers herein granted.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused these presents to be executed by its duly appointed and authorized officer as of May 1, 1995.

PRINCETON VOICE RADAR, INC.

Name: Barry J. Frankel

Title: President

f:\publ\mmk\5446

STATE OF NEW JERSEY)

COUNTY OF MINdleser)

SS.

On this day of May, 1995 before me personally came Barry J. Frankel, to me known, who, being by me duly sworn, did depose and say that he resides at 21 Saratoga Drive, Cranbury, New Jersey 08542; that he is the President of PRINCETON VOICE RADAR, INC., the corporation described in and which caused the foregoing instrument to be executed; and that he signed his name thereto pursuant to authority granted to him by the Board of Directors of said corporation.

[NOTARIAL SEAL] or STAMP

NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY
My Commssion Expires Jan. 27, 1999